Handbook
F-C2...OF
Overflow Cartridge Fire Damper
2
Table of Contents
Overview 3
Technical Parameters 5
Diagrams 10

200 0,0189
17
Ordering Code
F-C2 -
DN
A
B
C
- - - -
D
DN
Dimension, øDN:
100, 125, 160, 200 mm
A - Type of Activation
H0    Spring loaded blades, release by a thermal fuse link set to 72 °C., no switches
B - Wall Element
A    2x cover with BOR-S shape
B    2x cover with OV-R shape and sound attenuation
C    2x KM (cover mesh)
C - Duct Piece and Wall Thickness
H    Without duct
100, 120, 125, 145, 150, 170, 200, 220    With duct for different wall thicknesses
D - F-C2 Subtype
OF    Over-flow
Example of the F-C2...OF Fire Dampers Ordering Code
F-C2-100-H0-A100-OF
Cartridge fire damper, nominal diameter 100 mm, manually operated activation mechanism with blades released by a
thermal fuse link, no switches, wall element A with BOR-S shape cover from both sides, with duct piece for wall thickness
100 mm.
Note: The fire resistivity depends on the installation method.
18
Product Handling
Warning
Some damper parts can have sharp edges. To prevent injuries, use gloves when you install or move the damper.
Ensure that installation is performed by a trained person. Please follow the graphic instructions for placing the wall element.
Template is part of the package to help drilling the holes precisely. To perform the filling please follow the instructions at the
"Installation rules" for corresponding installation type.
19
20
21
22
Legend for Product Handling:
P1 - Fire damper (F-C2)
P2 - Adapter (BS)
P3 - BOR-S
 P3.1 - Front panel
 P3.2 - Backing box
P4 - OV-R
P5 - Adapter (KM)
P6 - KM
P7 - Anchor UniFast 6
P8 - Screw UNI 4×30 mm
P9 - Screw UNI 4×40 mm
Fx - Plaster/mortar/concrete filling or Mineral wool filling (min. 50 kg/m3)
Tx - Template xxx
23
Installation
Soft
F-C2...OF
EI 60 (ve i ↔ o) S
≥ 100 mm
a)
 ≥ 100 mm
b)
(≥ 500 kg/m3)
360°
EI 90 (ve i ↔ o) S
EI 120 (ve i ↔ o) S
≥ 150 mm
a)
 ≥ 150 mm
b)
(≥ 500 kg/m3)
Dry
F-C2...OF
EI 60 (ve - i ↔ o) S
≥ 100 mm
a)
  ≥ 100 mm
b)
(≥ 500 kg/m3)
360°
EI 90 (ve - i ↔ o) S
EI 120 (ve i ↔ o) S ≥ 150 mm
a)
 ≥ 150 mm
b)
 ≥ 125 mm (DN100 ... DN125)
(≥ 500 kg/m3)
≥ 125 mm (DN100 ... DN125)
Wet
F-C2...OF
EI 60 (ve i ↔ o) S
≥ 100 mm
a)